
TEAM STATISTICS 
TOTAL OFFENSE 

Total Plays 
Yards Per Play 
Yards Per Game 

NET YARDS RUSHING 
Attempts 
Yards Per Rush 
Yards Per Game 

PASSING YARDS 
Attempts 
Completions 
Had Intercepted 
Completion Percentage 
Yards Per Attempt 
Yards Per Completion 
Yards Per Game 

PUNTING YARDS 
Number of Punts 
Average Punt 
Had Blocked 
Net Punting 

PUNT RETURN YARDS 
Number of Returns 
Average Return 

INTERCEPTION RETURN YARDS 
Number of Interceptions 
Average Return 

TOTAL RETURN YARDS 
KICKOFF RETURN YARDS 

Number of Returns 
Average Return 

TOTAL FIRST DOWNS 
By Rushing 
By Passing 
By Penalty 

PENALTIES 
FUMBLES 
TOTAL TURNOVERS 
QB SACKS BY 

THIRD DOWN CONVERSIONS 
Percentage 

TIME OF POSSESSION 
Minutes•Game 

PUNTING No-Yds Avg + 50 

Hatcher 
Hendley 
TEAM 

44-1908 43.4 13 
4-151 37.8 0 
1-0 

CLEMSON 
Opponents 

49-2059 42.1 13 
77-3105 40.3 13 

TEAM SCORING 
TOT AL POINTS 

Points Per Game 
Touchdowns 

By Rushing 
By Passing 
By Recovery 

Field Goals 
Safeties 

PAT-Kick 
PAT-Pass 
PAT-Run 

SCORING BY QUARTERS 
Clemson 49 133 
Opponents 39 15 

QUARTERBACKS' TOTAL OFFENSE 

Jordan 
Gasque 

Plays Yds 
364 2116 

13 100 

1981 Clemson Football Stats 
(12-0 Overall, 6-0 in ACC) 

(Stats Include Bowl Game) 

CLEM 
4698 

910 
5 .2 

391 .5 
2977 

705 
4.2 

248.1 
1721 

205 
112 

10 
.546 

8.4 
15.4 

143.4 
2059 

49 
42.1 

1 
39.5 
323 

37 
8.7 
190 

23 
8.3 

513 
409 

20 
20.5 
254 
167 

79 
8 

80-734 
30-14 

24 
44-366 

87-186 
.468 

385:09 
32:05 

OPP 
3023 

810 
3.7 

251 .9 
1169 

461 
2.5 

97.4 
1854 

349 
164 

23 
.470 

5.3 
11.3 

154.5 
3105 

77 
40.3 

1 
36 .0 
127 

15 
8.5 
87 
10 

8.7 
214 
659 

36 
18.3 
201 

79 
106 

16 
61-552 

36-18 
41 

14-85 

63-176 
.358 

334:51 
27:55 

RET HB LP NET 

15-127 1 64 40.5 
0-0 0 43 37.8 

15-127 1 64 39.5 
37-323 1 62 36.1 

CLEM 
338 
28.2 

43 
32 
10 

1 
14-23 

0 
38-41 

0-2 
0-0 

96 
22 

Yds P 
58 
77 

OPP 
105 
8.8 
11 

5 
6 
0 

8-12 
2 

9-9 
0-0 
1-2 

60 --- 338 
29 --- 105 

TOR Yds G 
15 176.32 

1 16.7 

RUSHING 
Austin . TB 
C. McSwain,TB 
Jordan, QB 
McCall , FB 
Mack, FB 
Crite, RB 
Crawford, TB 
Holloman, TB 
Vereen, FB 
Tuttle, WR 
Parete, QB 
Gasque, QB 
TEAM 
CLEMSON 
Opponents 

PASSING 

Jordan 
Gasque 
Austin 
CLEMSON 
Opponents 

RECEIVING 

Tuttle, WR 
Gaillard, WR 
Magwood, WR 
Diggs, TE 
Stockstill, WR 
Alley, WR 
Mack, FB 
Austin , TB 
C. Mcswain, TB 

CLEMSON 
Opponents 

RETURNS 

B. Davis 
K. Brown 
Tuttle 
Austin 
Mack 
Crite 
McCall 
Holloman 
Kinard 
Hall 
Rembert 
Childers 
Rose 
Suttle 
Triplett 
R. Mcswain 
CLEMSON 
Opponents 

SCORING 
Austin , TB 
Tuttle , WR 
Paulling , PK 
C. Mcswain, TB 
Jordan . QB 
lgwebu1ke, PK 
McCall FB 
Mack, FB 
Magwood . WR 
Crite , RB 
Holloman TB 
Crawford, TB 
Gaillard, WR 
Rembert LB 
L Brown PK 
CLEMSON 
Opponents 

-

G TC GAIN LOST NET AVG TD LG 

12 
12 
12 
10 
12 
12 

3 
4 
3 

12 
12 

6 
12 

12 
12 

163 836 
144 717 
168 647 

96 458 
76 298 
23 91 

2 78 
11 63 

6 26 
3 24 
5 13 
5 9 
3 0 

705 3260 
461 1656 

12 824 
25 692 

161 486 
1 457 

11 287 
4 87 
0 78 
0 63 
0 26 
3 21 
6 7 
0 9 

60 -60 

283 2977 
497 1169 

5.1 9 77 
4.8 7 30 
2.9 6 30 
4.8 5 24 
3.8 2 13 
3.8 1 17 

39.0 1 72 
5.7 1 12 
4 .3 0 8 
7.0 0 22 
1.4 0 7 
1.8 0 3 

4.2 32 77 
2.5 5 26 

ATT COMP INT YDS PCT TD LG 

196 107 9 1630 .546 9 80 
8 5 0 91 .625 1 42 
1 0 1 0 .000 0 --

205 112 10 1721 .546 10 80 
349 164 23 1854 .470 6 30 

G REC 
12 52 
10 19 
12 17 
12 9 
12 4 

7 4 
12 3 
12 2 
12 2 

12 112 
12 164 

VOS 

883 
218 
345 

88 
81 
51 
23 
18 
14 

1721 
1854 

Kickoffs Punts 
No-Yds-LG No-Yds-LG 

34-275-47 
2-20-14 

1-28-28 

37-323-47 
15-127-19 

12-266-38 
2-34-17 
2-45-25 
2-29-20 
1-16-16 
1-19-19 

20-409-38 
36-659-33 

TDS (R-P-Recov) PAT 

9 9-0-0 
8 0-8-0 

AVG TD LG 

17.0 
11 .5 
20.3 

9.8 
20.3 
12.8 

7.7 
9.0 
7.0 

15.4 
11.3 

8 80 
1 24 
1 42 
0 24 
0 42 
0 18 
0 11 
0 10 
0 14 

10 80 
6 30 

Intercepts 
No-Yds-LG 

2-32-21 

6-51-19 
5-55-28 
2-15-11 
3-13-9 
2-11-8 
1-8-8 
1-5-5 
1-0-0 

23-190-28 
10- 87-27 

FG-FGA TP 
54 
48 

34-35 4-6 46 
7 7-0-0 
6 6-0-0 

1-1 
5 5-0-0 
2 2-0-0 
1 0-1-0 
1 1-0-0 
1 1-0-0 
1 1-0-0 
1 0-1-0 
1 0-0-1 

3-5 

43 32-10-1 38-41 
11 5-6-0 9-9 

42 
36 

10-17 31 
30 
12 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
3 

14-23 338 
8-12 105 



FGS 0-29 30-39 40-49 +50 TOT LK Pickett. DE 11- 14 8 6 2-20 2-20 
Pauiling 2-4 2-2 0-0 0-0 4-6 37 B. Davis , FS 12-0 12 9 3 

Scott, OT 9-0 1 1 9 2 1-8 1-8 lgwebu1ke 2-2 6-7 1-4 1-4 10-17 52 
Cheek , LB 11-0 1 1 7 4 1-3 CLEMSON 4-6 8-9 1-4 14-23 52 1-4 
Lindsey, LB 11-0 8 4 4 

DEFENSIVE S'T ATS Martin , CB 12-0 6 3 3 
Arrington . CB 12-0 6 4 2 PLAYER GP-GS Tot Hits Ast TL-VOS Sacks 
Roy Brown. DE 11-0 5 4 1 J . Davis , LB 12-12 175 119 56 10-37 4-27 Milton , DE 5-0 3 2 1 Kinard , FS 12-12 95 74 21 1-5 Meeks, LB 3-0 3 2 1 Bryant, OT 12-12 92 69 23 19-74 8-61 Watson , CB 6-0 3 0 3 Triplett, LB 12-11 86 54 32 4-7 1-2 Mclellan, MG 3-0 3 1 2 Benish , OT 11-11 67 48 19 10-39 2-15 Herman , OT 1-0 2 1 1 Hall , CB 12-12 53 41 12 2-3 K. Brown, SS 7-1 1 0 1 Headen, DE 12-12 53 34 19 4-26 Anthony, MG 6-0 1 0 1 Perry, MG 12-4 48 33 15 9-50 4-44 Learn , DB 9-0 1 1 0 Smith , DE 10-7 42 22 20 4-37 4-37 Berlin , OT 1-0 1 1 0 1-8 1-8 Childers, SS 11-10 41 26 15 3-26 2-22 
PBU's-(57) Hall 11, Headen 8, J . Davis 6 , Kinard 6 , Childers 5, Suttle Suttle. SS 10-1 38 31 7 2-14 1-11 
4, Rembert 3, Rose 3, Bryant 2, Triplett 2, Ray Brown 2, Benish 1, Devane, MG 12-8 32 24 8 4-30 4-30 
Smith 1, R. Mcswain 1, Glenn 1, B. Davis 1. Richardson, DE 12-0 27 13 14 

R. Mcswain, CB 12-0 26 20 6 1-1 Recovered Fumbles - (18) J. Davis 4, Perry 2, Bryant 2, Suttle, 
Rose, CB 12-12 25 17 8 1-5 1-5 Glenn, Pickett, Ray Brown, Smith , Headen, Hall, Benish, Rose and 
Glenn, DE 12-5 23 16 7 6-38 5-36 Devane all with 1 . 
Rembert , LB 12-1 22 19 3 1-5 Caused Fumbles - (18) J. Davis 4, Triplett 4, Bryant 2, Ray Brown, 
Ray Brown, OT 11-1 19 15 4 2-15 1-14 Smith , Kinard, Scott, Benish, Perry, Devane and Glenn all with 1. 

• GAME BY GAME TEAM STATS (ClemsonTotalslistedOnTop) 
Wofford Tulane Georgia Kentucky Virginia Duke N.C. State Wake UNC MD USC Nebraska " Total Offense 471 275 236 278 426 563 347 756 254 469 334 ~89 293 177 255 217 237 325 201 358 263 236 205 256 

Total Plays 70 84 75 69 70 79 73 87 71 81 77 74 74 64 66 70 65 64 63 75 72 75 71 57 
Yds . Per Play 6.7 3.3 3.1 4.0 6.1 7.1 4.8 8.7 3.6 5.8 4.3 3.9 4.0 2.7 3.9 3.1 3.6 5.0 3 .2 4.8 3 .7 3 .1 2.9 4.5 
Rushing Y ds. 285 161 101 223 265 323 304 536 171 199 254 155 165 40 122 49 110 82 87 88 84 44 105 193 
Rushing Att. 54 68 57 58 53 59 59 68 61 52 64 54 51 35 40 39 41 36 38 32 42 30 43 40 
Passing Y ds. 186 114 135 55 161 240 43 220 83 270 80 134 128 137 133 168 127 243 114 270 179 192 100 63 
Passing Alt. 16 16 18 1 1 17 20 14 19 10 29 13 22 23 29 26 31 24 28 25 43 30 45 28 17 
Pass Comp. 8 7 1 1 4 9 14 3 1 1 7 20 7 11 1 1 13 12 15 12 17 11 27 13 18 9 6 
Had Intercepted 2 0 0 0 0 1 3 1 0 1 1 1 2 4 5 2 2 3 1 2 0 0 2 0 
%Comp. .500 .438 .611 364 .529 .700 .214 .579 .700 .690 .538 .500 .478 .448 .462 .484 500 .607 .444 .628 .433 .400 .321 .353 
First Downs 21 18 15 17 17 25 21 35 17 28 23 17 17 12 16 20 14 23 11 24 16 18 17 13 
Total TDs 6 1 1 3 3 5 2 12 1 3 4 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 3 0 1 1 2 
RushingTDs 4 1 0 3 3 4 2 10 1 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 
PassingTDs 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 2 0 3 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 1 1 
Time of Poss . 25 :00 33 :06 34 :43 3059 31 :07 34 :02 31 :47 32:49 32:52 34 :10 31 :28 32 :06 35 :00 26 :54 25 :17 29 :01 28 :53 25 :58 28 :13 27·11 27:08 25 :50 28 :32 27:54 
3rd Down Conv. 6-14 9-21 7-19 8-19 6-15 9-13 5-13 12-12 6-17 5-12 6-15 7-17 4-15 7-16 6-13 7-14 9-17 3-9 5-17 1-10 4-15 7-19 3-14 6-15 
Punts (avg) 4-44 .8 3-39 .3 7-43 .0 6-51 0 4-42 .3 3-31 .5 4-45.0 0 7-31 .4 4-44 0 4-41 .5 4-45.8 8-42.6 6-35.5 4-44 .0 5-47 .8 7-35.3 3-40 .5 9-36 5 6-46.5 7-39 .1 8-41 .8 8-36 .4 6-43 .0 
Turnovers 3 2 2 0 0 3 5 1 1 3 3 1 2 7 9 5 2 5 1 4 2 0 2 2 
Penalties 8-81 6-64 5-55 6-51 6-49 11 -83 3-30 5-50 4-30 11-119 8-65 7-57 6-55 4-42 2-16 6-63 3-11 5-45 7-63 4-45 4-40 4-20 8-88 8-64 
Punt Returns 6-50 1-0 3-3 4-15 3-33 1-9 5-31 3-20 3-43 2-22 3-39 3-58 0-0 1-19 2-19 4-28 2-9 1-5 0-0 0-0 1-19 1-5 2-11 1-12 
lnt-Yds 2-21 4-42 5-47 2-5 2-21 3-4 1-5 2-17 0-0 0-0 2-28 0-0 2-6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1 -1 3-52 1-27 0-0 1 -1 1-0 1-0 
Sacks by 4-20 5-48 2-19 5-69 4-28 2-12 1-9 4-39 6-31 5-35 5-44 1-12 0-0 1-4 1-11 2-10 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 4-31 1-8 2-9 2-10 



1981 INDIVIDUAL GAME BY GAME PERFORMANCES 

Wofford Tulane Georgia Kentucky Virginia Duke N.C. State W. Forest UNC Maryland USC Nebraska 
RUSHING AT-VOS-TD AT-VOS-TD AT-VOS-TO AT-VOS-TD AT-VOS-TD AT-VOS-TD AT-VOS-TD AT-VOS-TD AT-VOS-TD AT-VOS-TD AT-VOS-TD AT-VOS-TD 

Austin 18-95-0 17-60-1 8-16-0 11 -28-0 14-89-2 19-178-2 14-75-1 13-101-2 10-39-0 15-55-0 17-66-0 7-22-1 

c. Mcswain 9-50-1 8-16-0 4-12-0 20-107-1 14-71-0 10-45-0 15-45-0 15-90-3 8-31-0 8-48-0 25-151-2 12-24-0 

Jordan 9-58-2 19-43-0 25-59-0 14-40-1 6-7-0 14-4 7-1 21-104-0 4-30-1 17-(-15)-0 11-42-0 12-25-1 16-46-0 

McCall 8-57-1 16-50-0 12-32-0 1-2-0 7-36-1 9-25-0 7-46-1 8-77-1 16-84-1 DNP DNP 12-48-0 

Mack 5-22-0 5-24-0 7-8-0 7-31-1 7-29-0 2-12-0 7-34-0 2-22-1 9-29-0 18-54-0 2-7-0 5-15-0 

Wofford Tulane Georgia Kentucky Virginia Duke N.C. State W. Forest UNC Maryland USC Nebraska 
RECEIVING PC-VOS-TD PC-VOS-TD PC-VOS-TD PC-VOS-TD PC-VOS-TD PC-VOS-TD PC-VOS-TD PC-VOS-TD PC-VOS-TD PC-YDS-TD PC-VOS-TD PC-Y DS-TD 

Tuttle 4-134-1 4-50-0 5-57-1 1-5-0 3-59-0 5-86-1 2-22-0 7-161-2 3-56-0 10-151-2 3-46-0 5-56-1 

Magwood 2-34-1 2-40-0 3-43-0 1-18-0 2-57-0 1-22-0 - - - - 2-39-0 -- - - 3-50-0 - - - - 1-42-0 

Gaillard 2-18-0 1-24-0 DNP DNP 1-15-0 3-40-0 1-21-0 - - - - 4-21-0 2-30-1 2-17-0 3-26-0 

Diggs - - -- - - - - - - - - 1-24-0 3-30-0 1-5-0 1-1 0-0 1-9-0 2-10-0 - - - - - -- - - - - -

Wofford Tulane Georgia Kentucky Virginia Duke N.C. State W. Forest UNC Maryland USC Nebraska 
PASSING CP-AT-VDS CP-AT-VDS CP-AT-VDS CP-AT-VDS CP-AT-VDS CP-AT-VDS CP-AT-VDS CP-AT-VDS CP-AT-VDS CP-AT-YDS CP-AT-VDS CP-AT-YDS 

Jordan 7-15-177 7-15-114 11-18-135 4-11-55 9-16-161 13-19-198 3-14-32 8-14-180 7-10-85 20-29-270 7-1 3-80 11-22-134 

Gasque 1-1-9 0-1-0 DNP DNP 0-1 -0 1-1-42 0-0-0 3-4-40 DNP DNP DNP DNP 

Wofford Tulane. Georgia Kentucky Virginia Duke N.C. State W. Forest UNC Maryland USC Nebraska 

TOT. OFF. PL-VOS-TOR PL-YDS-TDR PL-YDS-TDR PL-VOS-TOR PL-VOS-TOR PL-VOS-TOR PL-VOS-TOR PL-VOS-TOR PL-YDS-TDR PL-YDS-TDR PL-YDS-TDR PL-VOS-TOR 

Jordan 24-235-4 34-157-0 43-194-1 25-95-1 22-168-0 33-245-2 35-147-0 18-210-2 27-68-0 40-312-3 25-105-1 38-180-1 

GAME-BY-GAME INDIVIDUAL DEFENSIVE STATS 

Wofford Tulane Georgia Kentucky Virginia Duke N.C. State W. Forest UNC Maryland USC Nebraska 

TOT-FH-AST TOT-FH-AST TOT-FH-AST TOT-FH-AST TOT-FH-AST TOT-FH-AST TOT-FH-AST TOT-FH-AST TOT-FH-AST TOT-FH-AST TOT-FH-AST TOT-FH-AST 

J. Davis 13-8-5 20-10-10 11-9-2 13-11-2 11-9-2 18-9-9 19-15-4 10-7-3 15-10-5 16-10-6 15-13-2 14-8-6 

Kinard 11 -10-1 12-10-2 6-6-0 6-6-0 6-4-2 11-9-2 5-4-1 8-4-4 9-5-4 9-7-2 6-6-0 3-2-1 

Bryant 11-5-6 7-6-1 5-4-1 6-5-1 9-8-1 7-7-0 12-8-4 2-2-0 9-8-1 7-5-2 12-9-3 5-2-3 

Triplett 6-4-2 8-4-4 11-7-4 12-8-4 8-3-5 8-3-5 4-2-2 7-7-0 11-8-3 4-1-3 2-1-1 5-4-1 

Perry 7-4-3 5-4-1 1-1-0 4-3-1 3-1-2 3-3-0 5-3-2 4-3-1 5-4-1 4-4-0 5-3-2 2-0-2 

Devane 7-6-1 5-3-2 1-0-1 3-2-1 1-1-0 4-4-0 1-1-0 1-0-1 2-2-0 2-1-1 4-4-0 1-0-1 

Headen 6-4-2 6-2-4 1-0-1 5-4-1 4-3-1 6-5-1 7-4-3 3-1 -2 4-3-1 3-2-1 3-3-0 5-3-2 

Benish 1-1-0 9-6-3 5-3-2 7-6-1 8-6-2 3-2-1 10-6-4 2-2-0 8-6-2 DNP 4-3-1 8-5-3 

Hall 4-3-1 5-4-1 10-6-4 5-4-1 3-2-1 7-7-0 4-3-1 2-1-1 5-5-0 1-0-1 2-2-0 5-4-1 

Childers 4-3-1 2-1-1 9-5-4 5-4-1 8-4-4 DNP 2-0-2 3-3-0 3-3-0 3-2-1 0-0-0 2-1-1 

Rose 1-1-0 0-0-0 2-1-1 2-2-0 2-2-0 2-1-1 5-1-4 2-1 -1 2-2-0 1-1-0 5-4-1 1-1-0 

Pickett 0-0-0 6-3-3 1-1-0 1-1-0 0-0-0 1-1-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 3-2-1 1-0-1 

B. Smith DNP DNP 5-3-2 3-1 -2 4-1-3 4-1-3 4-1-3 0-0-0 3-2-1 4-1-3 5-5-0 10-7-3 

Glenn 0-0-0 2-2-0 2-1-1 1-1 -0 1-0-1 2-2-0 0-0-0 3-1-2 3-3-0 2-2-0 2-2-0 2-2-0 

Suttle 2-2-0 2-1-1 4-3-1 5-5-0 5-5-0 4-4-0 DNP 5-4-1 4-3-1 1-0-1 4-2-2 2-2-0 

Childers 4-3-1 2-1-1 9-5-4 5-4-1 8-4-4 DNP 2-0-2 3-3-0 3-3-0 3-2-1 0-0-0 2-1-1 

Rose 1-1-0 0-0-0 2-1-1 2-2-0 2-2-0 2-1-1 5-1-4 2-1-1 2-2-0 1-1-0 5-4-1 1-1-0 

Pickett 0-0-0 6-3-3 1-1-0 1-1-0 0-0-0 1-1-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 3-2-1 1-0-1 

B. Smith DNP DNP 5-3-2 3-1-2 4-1-3 4-1-3 4-1-3 0-0-0 3-2-1 4-1-3 5-5-0 10-7-3 

Glenn 0-0-0 2-2-0 2-1-1 1-1 -0 1-0-1 2-2-0 0-0-0 3-1-2 3-3-0 2-2-0 2-2-0 2-2-0 

Suttle 2-2-0 2-1-1 4-3-1 5-5-0 5-5-0 4-4-0 DNP 5-4-1 4-3-1 1-0-1 4-2-2 2-2-0 

1938-81 Attendance . .. 
Games Season Average Home Home Avg . Home 

Games Season Average Home Home Avg. Home 
Attend. Attend. Season Played Attend. Attend. Games Attend. Attend. 

Season 

1938 
1939 
1940 
1941 
1942 
1943 
1944 
1945 
1946 
1947 
1948 
1949 
1950 
1951 
1952 
1953 
1954 
1955 
1956 
1957 
1958 
1959 

Played Attend. Attend. Games 

9 100,500 11 ,167 3 25,500 8 ,500 1960 10 247,780 24,778 

10 147,500 14,750 2 18,000 9,000 1961 10 310,000 31,000 

9 126,000 14,000 2 20,000 10,000 1962 10 291,640 29,164 

9 115,000 12,777 2 17,000 8 ,500 1963 10 318,587 31,859 

10 100,500 10,050 3 23 ,500 7,833 1964 10 260,725 26,073 

8 65,000 8 ,125 2 7 ,500 3,750 1965 10 333,736 33,374 

9 79,000 8 ,777 2 13,500 6,750 1966 10 355,286 35,529 

10 138,986 13,899 4 38,000 9 ,500 1967 10 389,618 38,962 

9 155,500 17,277 3 44,000 14,666 1968 10 386,432 38 ,643 

9 149,000 16,556 3 37,000 12 ,338 1969 10 339,936 33 ,994 

1 1 216,614 19,692 4 66,500 16,625 1970 1 1 367,347 33,395 

10 188,996 18,899 5 79,000 15,800 1971 1 1 398,222 36,200 

10 248 ,606 24,861 4 81 ,000 20,250 1972 1 1 398,732 36,248 

10 242,843 24,284 3 44,500 14,833 1973 1 1 411 ,477 37,407 

9 189,161 2 1,017 2 44,000 22,000 1974 1 1 440,384 40,034 

9 192,960 21,400 4 76,000 19,000 1975 1 1 487,436 44,312 

10 197,500 19,750 4 51,500 12,875 1976 11 459,845 41,804 

10 211 ,711 21,177 5 98,00 19,600 1977 12 580,067 43,339 

1 1 301 ,552 27,413 4 71,000 17,750 1978 12 599,793 49 ,983 

10 213,000 21,300 4 73,000 18,250 1979 12 641 ,109 53,426 

1 1 352,000 32,000 5 121 ,000 24,200 1980 1 1 567,436 58 ,282 

1 1 357,856 32,532 4 11 9,000 29,750 1981 12 683,871 56,989 

Senior Andy Headen has played in a varsity game at five positions (DE, CB, SS, QB and kickoff returner) since 

coming to Clemson. 

5 141,080 28,286 

5 132,000 26,400 

5 158,000 31,600 
4 103,496 25,874 

4 11 2,000 28,000 
4 113,000 28,250 

4 146,237 36,559 
5 206,275 41 ,255 
4 147,434 36,859 
4 136,252 34,063 

6 205,376 34,229 

5 154,741 30,948 

5 192,456 38 ,491 

6 188,500 31 ,417 

6 251,424 41 ,904 

5 195,873 39,174 

5 221,486 44,297 

5 235,152 47,030 

6 321,763 53,627 

6 353,576 58,929 

6 369,770 61 ,628 

6 371 ,152 61 ,859 

57 




